618-04027/
333-0310

97 - 20wh0 OIL - 78,8 OZ
127 - SEAL AND DO-RING KIT
6 — SEALANT

o 69 %
"¢I\7 145 A S

=‘gi Hydro-Gear
P.1 of 2 70813-P1



618-04027
335-0310

TTEM | PART NUMBER | GTY | DESCRIPTION
66 70896 KIT, SPRING
TTEM [PART NUMBER | @QTY | DESCRIPTION :: ::[1,932 ::4 HD. B::EET S/16-24- RIBBED
- ToeT m:: :ﬁ:ﬁ :ﬁﬁﬁ 69 44142 SLOTTED HEX NUT 5/16-24
BUSHING ass'x . 985 X . 79D 70 44101 COTTER PIN_3/32 X 3/4
2 70483 SIDE HDUSING, ASSENBLY 71 50919 COMPRESSION SPRING BRAKE ANTI-DRAG
YT YT S 72 50132 z WASHER, HT .5 LD X 10D X .03
SIDE_HDUSING, MACHINED E S L .
BUSHING . B65 X , 985 X . 790 ;3 44 ’:;l 3 ;L[AT-'IM 11/32 1.0 X 7/80D
| BUSHING, , 624 X , 719 X , 562
] 70477 CENTER SECTION, ASSEMBLY ;: ;l]gg: ? CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY, .027, WASHER
! CENTER SECTION, MACHINED ,
BUSHING, . 707 X . 788 X . 591 _7'7? 51113 :.. PUCK, . 330 X 1. 50 X . 0973
[} 51048 SWASHPLATE, TRUNNION MACHINED 5 gg:;; : i
2 70331 = ﬁﬁﬁ - giﬁ:;; L 37 T | HEX LOCK NUT 5/16-24 UNJF CNYLDN INSERT)
S | PISTON a1 STa28 1 | VEDGE, FRICTION PACK
5 SPRING, COMPRESSION K3 1114 1 CLIP, WASHER . 316 X 1,30 X . 1046 (PLATED)
5 [ ASHER — THRUST 93 | 9004800-2506 | 2 | PIN, STANDARD HEADLESS
= S0528 85 | SEALANT 84 51143 1_| FITTING, 5/16 SAE 3/32 TUBE
7 51190 14 | HEX FLANGE SCREW 1/4-20 X 1. 25 83 S1147 HOSE, EXPANSION TANK
I : 87 51851 CAP, VENT
190 aﬁﬁig : 2*1':.?'_ gﬁﬂmu 88 50653 F BILY, SELF TAPPING 10-32 X 1/2
90 51227 PUCK, INNER WEDGE
2 Soezs E SPACEE 95 50837 SHCS 5/16-24 X 1.5 (PATCH)
12 0325 E RING — RETAINING =
13 5116 SEAL, LIP .67 X 1.98 X . 276 S1097 PUCK, RD-IJSTI:G TS
14 S031% BALL BRG 17MM LD X ACMM OD X 12MN :gg Sii2e :&% 1*%“- .
16 51064 HEX_FLANGE HEAD SCREV 5/16-24 X 0. 75 Sie2a3 s
17 51140 LIP SEAL 18 X 32 X 7 107 51134 DEFLECTDR
18 s1720 ARM.  CONTRIL 106 51069 VASHER, MOTOR SHAFT .71 ID X 1, 15 DD X . 030 THK
19 SOSS51 F BEARING, 30X3PX13 THRUST mg 9005;_:&?600 ;%u. S% _:SHEMJ ST
% X )€ A . F.
27 gnagg g:T_ ﬁﬁﬁm 137 1 S1144 O-RING .07 X .301 1D
28 51129 10T/48T GEAR 3 79 BRACKET, SUPPORT EXPANSION TANK
iC 116 96 SILICON SPONGE
B fen i e I R ——
F CENTER_SECTION MACHINING
a1 51088 E SLEEVE BEARING .75 X 1,750 X . 685 TION HAGHIN
32 S1089 2 SLEEVE BEARING (OUTBOARTD .75 X ). 575 X . 625 | BASE FILTE| T T 1]
33 44873 E WASHER, 3/4 ID X 1-1/2 OD X . 13 THK F CHECK PLLE_._ngg .
| 34 91066 - LIP SEAL AXLE SEAL SPRING, E BY_YPASS
(S 51079 SHAFT, AXLE .75 x 11, 35 <DD, RH} ACTUATOR, BYPAS
. 36 51070 SHAFT, AXLE .75 X 16, 99 <D, LW DEFLECTOR
37 44096 z MITER_GEAR ¢ SPLINED) BOTTOM, FII_;DT_E'Rx S
38 44097 E MITER GEAR 19T (0.5 1D = BUSHING, . . :
39 50146 SHAFT 70756 FILTER Assa_uéliv
40 44871 2 | RING, SPIRAL RETAINING BOTTOM, FI T—
a1 51083 PIN, JACKSHAFT g:%m, Fni.vrgss
42 51100 MAGNET, RING SPRING, BYPASS
43 51136 SPRING, BYPASS ACTUATOR, BYPASS
44 S0016 2 | HYIRO WTG SCREW 3/B-24 X 2.3 LONG T T g&tf'rg!;mm i
:: :;l:: ﬂ?‘hf#’gﬁ,m.n 126 70503 KIT, EXPANSION TANK
47 51091 ACTUATDR, BYPASS gg;,v%n_mm
X ASS ACTUATOR A
:g :1?33 ﬂ ::sass BOLT, SELF TAPPING 10-32 X L/2
50 51116 RETAINING RING . 250 EXTERNAL g_“%g SF.%ERL?:AT%D: ;':'1";
51 51081 SEAL, LIP . 741 X . 230 x . 230 TC
52 44371 FLAT VASHER, 5/8 10 X 1.0 DD X .05 THK 1ﬁg g ﬁg CAP, EXPAM—'S‘IUN TANK SHIPPING
EE] 44145 RETAINING RING n U g_'mn I!ETLR_MNIs
) - | | E EB
|_54 S SEARING, o - CENTER i Ock a2 51707 BEARING, BALL 10 X 26 X 8, SEALED
;: % ; 3:::5"2 HELICAL COMPRESSION 143 51710 WASHFR, FLAT . 384 X , 631 X O
57 788 ] 208-50 OIL 144 51709 SCREW, SFHCS 1/4-20 UNRC X 1, DO
58 44092 BRAKE YDKE 143 50604 1| SPRING, BRAKE ARM BIAS
59 51072 ROTOR, BRAKE
0 44138 2 | BRAKE PUCK
[ 51 44134 1| PUCK PLATE
62 44127 2 | BRAKE ACTUATING PIN
63 51146 2 | HFHCS 1/4-20 % 2 W/PATCH, SPECIAL FLANGE
[ 23711 2 | SPACER
N O
1

=g Hyt*"o-Geor-
P.2 of 2 70813-P1



